FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2/26/2018 3:36 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

NO. 95491-7

# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

# STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

٧.

# ROBERT RAETHKE,

Petitioner.

# ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

MARK K. ROE Prosecuting Attorney

SETH A FINE
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office 3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504 Everett, Washington 98201 Telephone: (425) 388-3333

# **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

I. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
III. ARGUMENT	1
A. THERE IS NO REASON FOR THIS COURT TO RECONSIDE A LONG-ACCEPTED DEFINITION OF "REASONABLE DOUBT	
B. BECAUSE THE PETITIONER RECEIVED ONLY ONE TR AND ONE SENTENCE, THIS CASE DOES NOT PRESENT A DOUBLE JEOPARDY ISSUE.	ANY
C. THERE IS NO REASON FOR THIS COURT TO RECONSIDITS REPEATED HOLDING THAT THERE IS NO RIGHT TO JURY TRIAL ON THE EXISTENCE OF PRIOR CONVICTIONS.	A C
D. THERE IS NO REASON FOR THIS COURT TO CONSIDER THE SUFFICIENCY OF THE EVIDENCE IN THIS PARTICUL CASE.	LAR
IV. CONCLUSION	4

# **TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

WASHINGTON CASES
State v. Bennett, 161 Wn.2d 303, 165 P.3d 1241 (2007)1
State v. Calle, 125 Wn.2d 769, 888 P.2d 155 (1995)
State v. Gocken, 127 Wn.2d 95, 896 P.2d 1267 (1995)
State v. Tanzymore, 54 Wn.2d 290, 340 P.2d 290 (1959)
State v. Thomas, 138 Wn.2d 630, 980 P.2d 1275 (1999)
State v. Witherspoon, 180 Wn.2d 875, 329 P.3d 888 (2014)3
FEDERAL CASES
Alleyene v. United States, 570 U.S. 99, 133 S.Ct. 2151, 186
L.Ed.2d 314 (2013)3, 4
Blockburger v. United States, 284 U.SW. 299, 52 S.Ct. 180, 76
L.Ed. 306 (1932)3
Jones v. Thomas, 491 U.S. 376, 109 S.Ct. 2522, 105 L.Ed.2d 322
(1989)
Victor v. Nebraska, 511 U.S. 1, 114 S.Ct. 1239, 127 L.Ed.2d 583
(1994)1
U.S. CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS
Fifth Amendment2
